53
开关量输入
Digital singal input (Remote control)
开关量输出
Digital singal output (Self-control)
DC4~20mA模拟量输出
DC4~20mA Analog Output
RS485通讯接口

页码 Page
页码 Page
单相多功能数显表通用技术参数与型号定义
Single Phase AC  multi-function digital meter
三相交流多功能数显表通用技术参数与型号定义
Three  Phase AC  multi-function digital meter
三相交流多功能数显表
Three Phase AC  multi-function digital meter
三交流电流多功能数显表
Three AC current multi-function digital meter
三交流电压多功能数显表
Three AC voltage multi-function digital meter
三交流电压与电流组合式多功能数显表
Three AC voltage & current combined multi-function digital meter
单相多功能数显表
Single phase AC muti-function digital meter
单相交流电流数显表
Single phase AC current digital meter
单相交流电压数显表
Single phase AC voltage digital meter
直流电流数显表
DC current digital meter
直流电压数显表
DC voltage digital meter
频率数显表
Frequency digital meter
功率因素数显表
Power factor digital meter
全电量智能数显表
All of the electric parameters multi-function digital meter
北京国电中自电气有限公司
54
Three Phase AC Mutil-function Digital Meter
Introduction Model description
GD9000 series of threeAC voltage, current  multi-function meter
is  a  traditional digital meters of  the replacement Product. This
product has the function of traditional products, also has program-
mable functions, DC4~20mA analog output, RS-485 communication
interface  port  and  the  switching  singal  output  functions. This
product  has  high  accuracy,  excellent EMC,  and  pleasing  in
appearance and so on.
Technical Parameter
可编程功能
Programmable
PT、CT变比，通讯地址、波特率等参数
PT,CT Ratio, Address, Baud rate and other parameters.
精度等级
Accuracy
0.5 级
0.5 Class
显示位数
Display Figures
    GD9000系列三交流电压、电流及其组合式多功能数显表是传
统数显仪表的更新换代产品。 本产品除具有传统产品的显示功能
外，还具有可编程功能，DC4~20mA模拟量输出，RS485串行通
讯接口和开关量输出等功能。具有精度高，电磁兼容性好， 外形
美观等特点。
4 位
4 bits
标称输入
Rated input
电流：1.2倍连续，10倍/10秒；电压：2倍连续。
Current: 1.2 times continual, 10 times/10s ;
Voltage: 2 times continual
过量程
Over Range
频率
Frequency
辅助电源
Power Supply
AC220V ± 20%  or  DC100~300V
(可定制,Customization)
功耗